
# Pista Regione Associazione Sportiva Tessera Categoria Atleta/i
1 Emilia-Romagna HERA AA2779 M/B GNANI MAURO
2 Emilia-Romagna  HERA AB1958 M/C GARDINALI IMERIO
3 Emilia-Romagna  HERA AA8187 M/D MINARINI STEFANO
4 Emilia-Romagna HERA AA3346 M/B UBALDINI LUCIANO
5 Emilia-Romagna HERA AA8194 M/C GAMBERINI ROBERTO
6 Emilia-Romagna HERA AA2653 M/B ROMANO VINCENZO
7 Emilia-Romagna HERA AB1964 M/D RICCI MAURO
8 Lazio MEF AC4487 F/C LEONE PAOLA
9 Lazio MEF AA4882 F/B ZEGA CHIARA
10 Lazio QUIRINALE AA8447 M/B ZECCA COSIMO
11 Lazio BNL AA7755 F/D GRILLANDI CLAUDIA
12 Lazio AMA AC2556 M/B DIAMANTI GIUSEPPE
13 Lazio ICCREA AA4846 M/A CAPOBIANCHI ANGELO
14 Lazio QUIRINALE AA4942 M/B MORACCI CARLO
15 Lazio BANCA D'ITALIA AC5578 M/D CATUCCI ANGELO
16 Lazio ICCREA AA8465 M/C FRANCIONI ALBERTO
17 Lazio AMA AC2558 F/D ZERBINI PATRIZIA
18 Lazio BANCA D'ITALIA AA3897 M/D BORGUCCI ROBERTO
19 Lombardia ALFA ACCIAI AA2119 M/B BAITELLI ANTONIO
20 Lombardia AMSA AB9989 M/B FRAGOLA NICOLA
21 Lombardia AMSA AA6626 M/D SANZARO ALFREDO
22 Lombardia AMSA AA6628 M/D VILLANI MAURIZIO
23 Lombardia POSTE ITALIANE AA1715 M/C BILARDO ERRICO GIOVANNI
24 Lombardia ALFA ACCIAI AB5459 M/D SALA GIOVANNI
25 Lombardia AMSA AC3458 M/D QUINTINI GIUSEPPE
26 Lombardia FONDAZIONE ATM AB9973 M/D PETITTI GIUSEPPE
27 Lombardia POSTE ITALIANE AB9349 M/D SMEDILE MAURIZIO
28 Lombardia AMSA AC3459 M/D SADOCCO SANDRO
29 Toscana POSTE ITALIANE AB6834 M/B SCIALDONE GIOVANNI
30 Toscana MPI AA6828 M/D GENTILE CARLO
31 Toscana POSTE ITALIANE AC2142 M/B LICALSI ANNIBALE
32 Toscana POSTE ITALIANE AC3116 M/D ORECCHIA STEFANO

# Pista Regione Associazione Sportiva Tessera Categoria Atleta/i
1 Emilia-Romagna HERA AA2619 M/A DONINI FABRIZIO
2 Emilia-Romagna HERA AA8189 M/C MONTI MAURIZIO
3 Emilia-Romagna HERA AB1936 M/B FABBRI ETTORE
4 Lazio RAI AD0067 M/E D'AJELLO ROBERTO
5 Lazio RAI AD0068 F/E MURA ROSINE
6 Lazio MEF AC4741 F/C SURIANO ELENA
7 Lazio BANCA D'ITALIA AA3939 F/D LENTINI CETTINA
8 Lazio CRAL COMUNE DI ROMA AA4881 F/B RUSSO ANNA ROSA
9 Lazio AMA AB1523 M/A VAGNOLI ROBERTO
10 Lazio MEF AA4883 M/B BETTACCHI ALFREDO
11 Lazio BNL AA3776 M/C LARICCHIA MICHELE
12 Lazio BNL AA3778 F/C CARBONARI ANNA
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13 Lazio RAI AA3791 M/B CARPINO GAETANO
14 Lazio BNL AA3662 M/B DI DOMIZIO TULLIO
15 Lazio CRAL COMUNE DI ROMA AA4864 M/B DE FILIPPI RODOLFO
16 Lazio BANCA D'ITALIA AA3769 M/C SCQUIZZATO RICCARDO
17 Lazio BNL AB6821 M/B SEBASTIANELLI MASSIMO
18 Lazio SPQR AA5113 M/D URZIA MASSIMO
19 Lazio ICCREA AA8471 M/C VIRGILI DOMENICO
20 Lazio QUIRINALE AA8451 M/C ROSSI REMO
21 Lombardia ARES BPM AC4617 M/D SIRONI LUIGI
22 Lombardia ARES BPM AA3368 M/B DALESSANDRO LORENZO
23 Lombardia FERROVIE DELLO STATO 90 AA1953 M/B MORANDINI G.ANTONIO
24 Lombardia ARES BPM AA3371 M/B GAETA GIOVANNI
25 Lombardia INTESA AA3377 M/C ROGANELLI GERARDO
26 Lombardia ARES BPM AB1292 M/D NOTARNICOLA GIAMPIERO
27 Lombardia INTESA AA3376 M/C REPETTI MASSIMO
28 Piemonte RAI AC1266 M/B BONATO RICCARDO
29 Piemonte SAI AB5121 M/B GAMBETTA GIORGIO
30 Piemonte RAI AC4666 M/D CAUDERA FABRIZIO
31 Toscana POSTE ITALIANE AC4369 M/E GUTTADAURO ALESSANDRO
32 Toscana POSTE ITALIANE AC2141 M/D GUTTADAURO VINCENZO

# Pista Regione Associazione Sportiva Tessera Categoria Atleta/i
1 Campania MIN. ECON. FINANZE AA4792 M/B BALESTRIERI RAFFAELE
2 Campania MIN. ECON. FINANZE AA4492 M/A COMITANGELO FABIO
3 Campania RAI NAPOLI AA5184 M/D MESSINA GIUSEPPE
4 Campania RAI NAPOLI AB7828 M/C SARACINI LUCA
5 Campania RAI NAPOLI AB8563 M/C FILARDI FRANCESCO
6 Emilia-Romagna HERA AA2652 F/B LODI ADONELLA
7 Emilia-Romagna HERA AA6852 M/C BATTISTELLI LORENZO
8 Emilia-Romagna HERA AA9858 F/D BIANCHINI MORENA
9 Emilia-Romagna HERA AA6856 M/C MANDES VINCENZO
10 Emilia-Romagna HERA AA8195 M/B FERRARESI DANIELE
11 Emilia-Romagna HERA AA8923 M/D SERRA VALERIO
12 Emilia-Romagna HERA AA8192 M/B BONGIOVANNI LUCA
13 Lazio TECHNIP ITALY AA3669 M/A SCIASCIA GIUSEPPE
14 Lazio BANCA D'ITALIA AA4129 M/B FIGONI FRANCO
15 Lazio BNL AA5139 F/C MAZZOLI SIMONETTA
16 Lazio ISTISAN AC3643 F/D GROSSI ILARIA
17 Lazio BANCA D'ITALIA AA4296 F/C FORMISANO STEFANIA
18 Lazio BANCA D'ITALIA AA3924 F/D GUGLIELMI ANGELA
19 Lazio ICCREA AA8463 M/A BERNARDINI MARIO
20 Lazio ICCREA AA8469 M/B SEGNERI LUIGI
21 Lazio ICCREA AB7435 M/D BENVENGA FABRIZIO
22 Lazio RAI AC2125 M/C DELIA VINCENZO
23 Lazio TECHNIP ITALY AB4574 M/D SCIASCIA GAETANO
24 Lazio MEF AC4464 M/D DERME PAOLO
25 Lazio ICCREA AA8466 M/B LULLI FRANCESCO
26 Lazio RAI AB7474 M/C SATTANINO ALESSANDRO
27 Lazio MIN. DIFESA AC4764 M/D BARTOLOCCI DINO
28 Lombardia FERROVIE DELLO STATO 90 AA6259 M/E FRANCHI MATTEO
29 Lombardia AMSA AC2297 F/C DI BIASE MARIA LUIGIA
30 Lombardia FERROVIE DELLO STATO 90 AB7245 M/B TRICOMI BRUNO
31 Lombardia AMSA AA6624 M/D MANCUSO ANGELO
32 Lombardia AMSA AA6621 M/D FASONE GAETANO
33 Lombardia FERROVIE DELLO STATO 90 AA3122 M/C GATI DOMENICO
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34 Lombardia AMSA AA6618 M/D CELLANA ERMES
35 Lombardia AMSA AB7931 M/D MASTRORILLO RICCARDO
36 Lombardia INTESA AA1513 M/B SESTINO MAURIZIO
37 Lombardia MAGAZZINO EDILE AA6194 M/C CAVALLARI MAURO
38 Piemonte GALILEO AB3755 M/D BISCARO ANDREA
39 Piemonte FIAT AA3633 M/B GASPERINI MAURIZIO
40 Piemonte GALILEO AB3767 M/C STEFFENINO GIUSEPPE
41 Piemonte FIAT AC5471 M/D GIACOMETTI GIANPIERO
42 Piemonte FIAT AB9663 M/B MESSINA GIUSEPPE
43 Piemonte FIAT AB1898 M/B SFERRUZZI ROBERTO
44 Piemonte UNICREDIT AA4218 M/C CHIULLI LUCA

# Pista Regione Associazione Sportiva Tessera Categoria Atleta/i
1 Campania MIN. PUBBL. ISTR. AA7647 M/B ROMAGNOLI GIANCARLO
2 Campania SAN PAOLO B. NAPOLI AA4767 M/A DE PRA' BRUNO
3 Campania SAN PAOLO B. NAPOLI AA4769 M/B PALUMBO SCHIAVONE MASSIMO
4 Campania RAI NAPOLI AB8811 F/C SCAFFIDI MARIELLA
5 Campania NAPOLETANAGAS AA4697 M/B VANZO CORRADO
6 Campania MIN. ECON. FINANZE AB9373 M/C CATALANO SANTE
7 Campania MIN. PUBBL. ISTR. AA5167 M/C AGRESTA FORTUNATO
8 Emilia-Romagna HERA AA2674 M/B MARTELOZZO PIETRO
9 Emilia-Romagna HERA AA8293 F/B ANGELINI RITA
10 Lazio ISTISAN AC5583 M/E GILARDI ENZO
11 Lazio QUIRINALE AC3355 F/C ROSSI MELANIA
12 Lazio BNL AA3788 F/D PALLOTTA ANTONELLA
13 Lazio SPQR AB6191 M/B PENNESE DARIO
14 Lazio ISTISAN AC5582 F/E PAPITTO MARIA TERESA
15 Lazio SPQR AA4513 M/B MEDAGLIA MARIO
16 Lazio UNICREDIT AA6485 F/C FEOLI ANNA MARIA
17 Lazio ICCREA AA8461 M/D BARBONI FERDINANDO
18 Lazio UNICREDIT AA6489 M/D SERRANI UMBERTO
19 Lazio SPQR AB9761 M/D PENNESE ALESSIO
20 Lazio UNICREDIT AA4886 M/A CANEVARI ANDREA
21 Lazio CRAL COMUNE DI ROMA AC5585 M/D IMPARATO MARCELLO
22 Lazio TECHNIP ITALY AA3997 M/B SCIASCIA FRANCESCO
23 Lazio MEF AA6595 M/D TOSCANI GIULIO
24 Lazio BANCA D'ITALIA AC5595 M/D SARAO GIORGIO
25 Lazio SPQR AB8324 M/C FERRARESI MARIO
26 Lazio BANCA D'ITALIA AA3678 M/B SIEGATO DENIS
27 Lombardia ARES BPM AC3482 F/E APOSTOL HIYAS NINA JAQUELEE
28 Lombardia INTESA AA6282 M/A DE PARIS MARCO
29 Lombardia FONDAZIONE ATM AB9974 M/C CERALDI ANTONIO
30 Lombardia ARES BPM AB2414 M/C ANCONA LORENZO
31 Lombardia ARES BPM AA3375 M/C SARACINO MODESTO
32 Lombardia POSTE ITALIANE AB9351 M/C PRIVITERA SALVATORE
33 Lombardia ARES BPM AB1293 M/D ZAMBONI ANDREA
34 Piemonte GALILEO AB3759 M/C SARACINO SABINO
35 Piemonte UNICREDIT AA4225 M/B ENDRIZZI MASSIMO
36 Piemonte FIAT AC6722 M/D NOVARA CARLO
37 Piemonte FIAT AB9314 F/C MINACAPILLI ROSINA
38 Piemonte FIAT AA8561 M/C CILENTI DOMENICO
39 Piemonte GALILEO AB3761 M/D SARACINO TIZIANO
40 Piemonte FIAT AC2637 M/C FRATESTEFANO PASQUALE
41 Toscana POSTE ITALIANE AC2139 F/C BUGGIANI SABRINA
42 Toscana POSTE ITALIANE AC2138 M/D CININI DAVIDE

31/03/2012 ore 13:00



43 Toscana POSTE ITALIANE AA9116 M/B MONTALI ROBERTO

# Pista Regione Associazione Sportiva Tessera Categoria Atleta/i
1 Campania MIN. PUBBL. ISTR. AA5656 M/C GALLO SEBASTIANO
2 Campania RAI NAPOLI AC1772 F/B MERANTE RENATA
3 Campania NAPOLETANAGAS AA4698 F/B VANZO LUCIA
4 Campania MIN. ECON. FINANZE AB1978 M/B BOTTACCIO FABIO
5 Campania MIN. PUBBL. ISTR. AB9249 M/C BONIFACIO GERARDO
6 Campania NAPOLETANAGAS AA4689 F/C RENDINA ANNA
7 Campania MIN. PUBBL. ISTR. AA5668 M/C VARRIALE ETTORE
8 Campania MIN. PUBBL. ISTR. AA5649 M/C FIORE CORRADO
9 Campania MIN. PUBBL. ISTR. AA5659 M/C POLIMENO ANTONIO
10 Campania CIRCUMVESUVIANA AA9767 F/D CAPUANO MARIA
11 Campania MIN. PUBBL. ISTR. AC4871 M/B MOLA DE ROSA COSIMO
12 Campania SAN PAOLO B. NAPOLI AA9178 M/C CASERTA PIETRO
13 Campania SAN PAOLO B. NAPOLI AA5748 M/C DE LUISE SALVATORE
14 Campania MIN. PUBBL. ISTR. AC6296 F/D VIPARELLI CLAUDIA
15 Campania MIN. PUBBL. ISTR. AD0269 M/D CERONI MASSIMO
16 Lazio ARCADIA AC4845 M/E CAMPETI ROBERTO
17 Lazio CRAL COMUNE DI ROMA AA4862 M/A DE FILIPPI PIER PAOLO
18 Lazio ARCADIA AC4728 F/E TATA DONATELLA
19 Lazio TECHNIP ITALY AA6537 F/A GIUFFRIDA CARMELINA
20 Lazio MIN. DIFESA AA4617 M/C GIORNI ENRICO
21 Lazio CRAL COMUNE DI ROMA AC1394 F/B GIUSTINI SARA
22 Lazio MIN. DIFESA AA3811 M/C BINACO MAURIZIO
23 Lazio BANCA D'ITALIA AA4126 M/B DIOTALLEVI ALFREDO
24 Lazio BNL AB6822 F/C GALLI SIMONETTA
25 Lazio MEF AC4758 M/C MAIO ALESSANDRO
26 Lazio SPQR AA6342 F/C TAPINASSI GIANCARLA
27 Lazio BNL AA3786 M/B CUTINI CALISTI CLAUDIO
28 Lazio AMA AC2554 M/C CANACARI MAURO
29 Lazio SPQR AB4755 M/B FARRIS MAURO
30 Lazio AMA AC2555 M/D CATALANI SANTE
31 Lazio BNL AA8668 M/C MARAZZI UGO
32 Lazio TECHNIP ITALY AA3674 M/B SCIASCIA STEFANO
33 Lazio RAI AA7599 M/B TARANTINO P. MAURIZIO
34 Lazio UNICREDIT AA5542 M/C BOTTICELLI BRUNO
35 Lazio MIN. DIFESA AA4782 M/C GIARDINO DOMENICO
36 Lazio ARCADIA AC4273 M/D COSTANTINI GIANCARLO
37 Lombardia MAGAZZINO EDILE AA2241 F/D INGEGNERI GINA
38 Lombardia ALFA ACCIAI AA3391 M/B STANGA UMBERTO
39 Lombardia AMSA AA2435 M/C CRISTOFALO DAVIDE
40 Piemonte SAI AB9449 F/C TORRISI GIUSEPPA
41 Piemonte FIAT AC6723 F/D BONCIOLINI AMBRA
42 Piemonte FIAT AC1748 M/B ANTONELLO ROBERTO
43 Piemonte FIAT AC3394 M/B BONCIOLINI ALBERTO
44 Piemonte FIAT AC1262 M/B PANERO ROBERTO

# Pista Regione Associazione Sportiva Tessera Categoria Atleta/i
DOMENICA 01/04/2012 ore 9:00

31/03/2012 ore 16:30

DOPPIO MISTO 01/04/2012 Reno Bowling



GRUPPO HERA AA2619 M/A DONINI FABRIZIO
GRUPPO HERA AA2652 F/B LODI ADONELLA

GRUPPO HERA AA9858 F/D BIANCHINI MORENA
GRUPPO HERA AA8195 M/B FERRARESI DANIELE

FIAT GROUP AC6722 M/D NOVARA CARLO
FIAT GROUP AB9314 F/C MINACAPILLI ROSINA

FIAT GROUP AC6723 F/D BONCIOLINI AMBRA
FIAT GROUP AC3394 M/B BONCIOLINI ALBERTO

POSTE ITALIANE AC2139 F/C BUGGIANI SABRINA
POSTE ITALIANE AA9116 M/B MONTALI ROBERTO

RAI NAPOLI AC1772 F/B MERANTE RENATA
RAI NAPOLI AA5184 M/D MESSINA GIUSEPPE

NAPOLETANAGAS AA4689 F/C RENDINA ANNA
NAPOLETANAGAS AA4697 M/B VANZO CORRADO

RAI NAPOLI AB8811 F/C SCAFFIDI MARIELLA
RAI NAPOLI AB7828 M/C SARACINI LUCA

MIN. PUBBL. ISTRUZIONE AC6296 F/D VIPARELLI CLAUDIA
MIN. PUBBL. ISTRUZIONE AC4871 M/B MOLA DE ROSA COSIMO

POSTE ITALIANE SPA MI AB9349 M/D SMEDILE MAURIZIO
POSTE ITALIANE SPA MI AB9642 F/D CASTELLANO LAURA

MAGAZZINO EDILE AA6194 M/C CAVALLARI MAURO
MAGAZZINO EDILE AA1113 F/C BIASINI PATRIZIA

CRAL COMUNE DI ROMA AC1394 F/B GIUSTINI SARA
CRAL COMUNE DI ROMA AA4862 M/A DE FILIPPI PIER PAOLO

B.N.L. AA3788 F/D PALLOTTA ANTONELLA
B.N.L. AA3786 M/B CUTINI CALISTI CLAUDIO

TECHNIP ITALY AA3997 M/B SCIASCIA FRANCESCO
TECHNIP ITALY AA6537 F/A GIUFFRIDA CARMELINA

BANCA D'ITALIA AA4296 F/C FORMISANO STEFANIA
BANCA D'ITALIA AA4126 M/B DIOTALLEVI ALFREDO

B.N.L. AB6822 F/C GALLI SIMONETTA
B.N.L. AA3662 M/B DI DOMIZIO TULLIO

BANCA D'ITALIA AA3924 F/D GUGLIELMI ANGELA
BANCA D'ITALIA AA4129 M/B FIGONI FRANCO

MIN. ECONOMIA FINANZE AC4741 F/C SURIANO ELENA
MIN. ECONOMIA FINANZE AC4758 M/C MAIO ALESSANDRO

UNICREDIT AA6485 F/C FEOLI ANNA MARIA
UNICREDIT AA6489 M/D SERRANI UMBERTO

B.N.L. AA5139 F/C MAZZOLI SIMONETTA
B.N.L. AA8668 M/C MARAZZI UGO

BANCA D'ITALIA AA3926 F/B RIPANUCCI MARINA
BANCA D'ITALIA AA3918 M/B DE ASSIS RUBBINI GAETANO

CRAL COMUNE DI ROMA AA4881 F/B RUSSO ANNA ROSA
CRAL COMUNE DI ROMA AA4864 M/B DE FILIPPI RODOLFO
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